## AMENDED AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI August 6, 2018 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes of Meetings June 18, 2018, June 25, 2018 and July 2, 2018
- 5. Public Hearing
  - A. 28<sup>th</sup> Avenue Water Main Extension
- 6. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public on items not on the agenda; however, no discussion is allowed and no action will be taken under citizen comments.)
- 7. Administrator's Report
  - A. Pleasant Prairie Triathlon 2018 Video
- 8. New Business
  - A. Consider the Award of Construction Contract to Globe Contractors, Inc., for the West Frontage Road Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Relay project.
  - B. Consider the Award of a three year (2018 -2021) contract extension agreement between Village of Pleasant Prairie and Advanced Disposal.
  - C. Consider approval of a new liquor license agent for Kwik Trip 975 located at 8800 75<sup>th</sup> Street.
  - D. Consider the appointments to various commissions.
- 9. Village Board Comments
- 10. Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk's Office, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400